

SLP(C)No. 4124-4125 OF 2001

ITEM No.31

Court No. 2

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.4124-4125/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2000 in OSA 319/2000
and 320/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

N.S. SIVAM & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

R. DHANRAJ & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for directions, exemption from filing O.T.,
permission to file additional evidence and office report)

Date : 28/09/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K. Rajendra Chowdhary, Sr. Adv.
Dr. R. Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Garg, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I...T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Application for permission to file additional evidence
is refused.

Six weeks for counter. No rejoinder is required.
List after seven weeks.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master